



**Sant Ram Chauhan vs. Union of India  
alongwith connected matters**

**CWP No. 7809 of 2022 a/w CWPs  
No. 12, 15, 18 and 19 & 4048 of 2023**

**21.09.2023 Present:** Mr. Surender K. Sharma, proxy counsel, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

Mr. Anubhav Purohit, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

**CWP No. 4048 of 2023**

M/s. Tek Chand, K.C. Sankhyan, Nishant Sharma, Advocates, have put in appearance on behalf of the respective respondents and filed Power of Attorney. List in due course.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

21<sup>st</sup> September, 2023  
**tarun**